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DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES ADMINISTRATION 
EASTERN SHORE REGIONAL OFFICE 

926 Snow Hill Road, Bldg. #100 
Salisbury, MD  21804 

Main Phone # 410-572-5920     Fax #: 410-572-5988 
On Call Phone:  443-890-9912 

 
 

KIMBERLY GSCHEIDLE, REGIONAL DIRECTOR   
Kimberly.Gscheidle@maryland.gov 

410-572-5920 

DAVE BENJAMIN, DEPUTY DIRECTOR  
Dave.Benjamin@maryland.gov 

410-572-5986 

  

ANTONIO BALEA, PSYCHOLOGY ASSOCIATE, LOWER SHORE REGION 
Tony.Balea@maryland.gov 

410-572-5924 

DEBBIE BALEA, REGIONAL FAMILY LIAISON 
Debbie.Balea@maryland.gov  

410-572-5923 

RENEE BENJAMIN, REGIONAL FISCAL DIRECTOR  
Renee.Benjamin@maryland.gov 

410-572-5985 

KAREN BORLAND, REGIONAL NURSE  
Karen.Borland@maryland.gov 

410-572-5944 

CARRIE DAY, OFFICE MANAGER & INCIDENT REPORTS 
Carriea.Day@maryland.gov  

410-572-5921 

EDWINA HARRIS, FISCAL/WAIVER  
EHarris@maryland.gov 

410-572-5926 

JONNA HITCH, DIRECTOR OF SELF-DETERMINATION  
Jonna.Hitch@maryland.gov 

410-572-5942 

ANDREA JONES, TRAINING COORDINATOR  
Andrea.Jones@maryland.gov 

410-572-5945 

ADE LADITAN, DIRECTOR OF QUALITY ENHANCEMENT 
Adedapo.Laditan@maryland.gov 

410-572-5943 

WARREN MALLICK, REGIONAL ADVOCACY SPECIALIST  
Warren.Mallick@maryland.gov 

410-572-5925 

KATHLEEN (Katie)PARMER, PSYCHOLOGY ASSOCIATE, MID-SHORE REGION 
Kathleen.Parmer@maryland.gov 

410-819-5611 

GAIL STEWART, PSYCHOLOGY ASSOCIATE, UPPER SHORE REGION 
Gail.Stewart@maryland.gov 

443-245-3844 

JIM SULLIVAN, COORDINATOR/SPECIAL PROGRAMS  
Jim.Sullivan@maryland.gov 

410-572-5946 

SANDRA WAINWRIGHT, ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT  
Sandra.Wainwright@maryland.gov 

410-572-5927 

TAMMY WELCH, ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT    
Tammy.Welch@maryland.gov 

410-572-5947 

RACHEL WHITE, DIRECTOR OF COMMUNITY SERVICES  
Rachel.White@maryland.gov 

410-572-5948 

VACANT, STATE COORDINATOR OF QUALITY MONITORING 410-572-5949 
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COORDINATION OF COMMUNITY SERVICES AGENCIES 
 
 

 

MMARS RC, INC. 
MELISSA SHAFFER-REYES 
referrals@mmarsrc.com 

 410-332-8197 
1-866-778-0193 

SHANELL WILSON, CCS 
swilson@mmarsc.com 
P.O. Box 178 
Linthicum Heights, MD 21090 

443-462-1693 

 

CAROLINE COUNTY 
NILANJANA MOULICK, PROGRAM DIRECTOR 
Caroline County Health Dept.  
DDA  
403 South 7

th
 Street  

Denton, MD 21629  
Fax: 410-479-5383 
Nilanjana.Moulick@maryland.gov 

410-479-8076  

SHANTWAN DOWELL, CCS 
Shantwanm.Dowell@maryland.gov  

410-479-8081 

ANN MCGARRITY, CCS 
Ann.McGarrity@maryland.gov 

410-479-8073 

JOY PATCHETT, CCS 
Joy.Patchett@maryland.gov 

410-479-8077 

SAMANTHA WARD, CCS 
Samantha.Ward@maryland.gov  

410-479-8074 

 

CECIL COUNTY 
GWEN PARRACK, CCS SUPERVISOR 
Cecil County DDA 
401 Bow Street   
Elkton, MD 21921 
Fax:  410-996-5134 
Gwen.Parrack@maryland.gov  
 
Megan Rhodes, Office Services Clerk 
Megan.rhodes@maryland.gov 

410-996-5140 Health Dept. 
Number 
443-245-3834 Office 
443-206-2261 Emergency Cell 
 
 
 
 
443-245-3837 

CHAKAKHAN BRAYWOOD, CCS 
Chakakhan.Braywood@maryland.gov 

443-245-3839 

CHRISTINA CHESELDINE, CCS 
Christina.Cheseldine@maryland.gov  

443-245-3832 

VANESSA CHILDERS, CCS 
Vanessa.Childers@maryland.gov  

443-245-3898 

JOCELYN ERBY, CCS 
Jocelyn.Erby@maryland.gov  

443-245-3846 

KRISTY HOVATTER, CCS 
Kristy.Hovatter@maryland.gov 

443-245-3845 

ALEX MICHIRA, CCS 
Alex.Michira@maryland.gov 

443-245-3842 

DALE SMITH, CCS 
Dale.Smith1@maryland.gov  

443-245-3838 

JANICE SOMMERHOFF, CCS 
Janice.Sommerhoff@maryland.gov 

443-245-3843 

PRISCA ACHOLA, CCS 
Prisca.achola@maryland.gov 

443-245-3830 
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DORCHESTER COUNTY 

ROBIN RUF, SUPERVISOR/LEAD WORKER 
Dorchester County Health Department 
3 Cedar Street 
Cambridge, MD 21613     410-228-3223 Main Health Department Line 
Robin.Ruf@maryland.gov 
Fax: 410-901-8197 

410-376-0024, General Office 
Line 
*** Best Number to call to reach 
a person*** 
 
410-901-8136  Desk Line 
443-521-7455 On Call Cell 

ANNE FAHEY, CCS & Holly Center non-transitions 
Anne.Fahey@maryland.gov  

410-376-0024 
410-901-8119  Desk Line 

ERIN GILBERT, CCS & Holly Center non-transitions 
Erin.Gilbert1@maryland.gov   

410-376-0024 
410-901-8151 Desk Line 

BETH LEDNUM, CCS & Holly Center transitions 
Beth.Lednum@maryland.gov 

410-376-0024 
410-901-8118 Desk Line 

HEATHER WALKER, CCS 
Hwalker@maryland.gov  

410-376-0024 
410-901-8137 Desk Line 
443-521-3138 Emergency Cell 

 
 

 

KENT COUNTY  
NILANJANA MOULICK, PROGRAM DIRECTOR 
Kent County Health Department/DDA   
300 Scheeler Road  
P.O. Box 229 
Chestertown, MD  21620   
Fax: 410-778-3956 
Nilanjana.Moulick@maryland.gov 

410-778-3953 

SHAYNA GERMANN, CCS Supervisor 
Shayna.Germann@maryland.gov 

410-778-3955 

STACY ASHLEY-PINDER, CCS 
Stacy.Ashley-Pinder@maryland.gov 

410-778-4864 

TINA CRUZ, CCS 
Tina.Cruz@maryland.gov  

410-778-5981 

  

QUEEN ANNE’S COUNTY  

JENNIFER MALM, SUPERVISOR/LEAD WORKER 
Queen Anne’s County Health Department  
Percy Thomas Center 
891 Love Point Road 
Stevensville, MD  21666  
Fax: 443-249-3307  
Jennifer.Malm@maryland.gov  

443-262-4517 
410-490-2274 Cell 
 

MARGARET ALLEN, CCS 
Margaretk.allen@maryland.gov  

443-262-4504 
410-490-5245 Cell 
 

LOUISE CHEEK, CCS 
Louise.Cheek@maryland.gov  

443-262-4516 
419-490-2281 Cell 

MIKAYLA COWAN, CCS 
Mikayla.Cowan@maryland.gov  

443-262-4519 
443-462-9516 Cell 

ROBERT DALZIEL, CCS 
Robert.Dalziel@maryland.gov  

443-262-4518 
410-746-6042 Cell 
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SOMERSET COUNTY  

SUSAN ROLLYSON, SUPERVISOR/LEAD WORKER 
Somerset County Health Department 
7920 Crisfield Highway  
Westover, MD 21871 
Fax: 410-651-2572   
Susan.Rollyson@maryland.gov 

443-523-1809 

RHONDA FARMER, CCS  
Rhonda.Farmer@maryland.gov 

443-523-1807 

  

TALBOT COUNTY  

SUE LUDWIG, SUPERVISOR/LEAD WORKER 
Talbot County Health Department  
100 South Hanson Street   
Easton, MD 21601  
Fax: 410-819-5683  
Suzanne.Ludwig@maryland.gov 

410-819-5630 

SANDRA BEATTY, CCS  
Sandra.Beatty@maryland.gov 

410-819-5615 

BARBARA EVANS, CCS  
Barbara.Evans@maryland,gov 

410-819-5603 

TERESA TARASIUK, SERVICE COORDINATOR  
Teresa.Tarasiuk@maryland.gov 

410-819-5613 

  

WICOMICO COUNTY  

JODI HOLLAND, DIRECTOR (SITES 1 AND 2) 
Wicomico County Health Department (Site 1) 
108 E. Main Street 
Salisbury, MD 21801 
Fax:  410-341-7950 
Jodi.Holland@maryland.gov 
 
Joy Adkins, Office Clerk 
Holly Center (Site 2) 
Resource Coordination 
926 Snow Hill Road 
Salisbury, MD 21804 
Fax: 410-572-6258 

410-543-6790, Ext. 2 
 
 
410-543-6790 Ext. 0 

ALAN BALDWIN, CCS  ** Leaving 9/30/16 
Alan.Baldwin@maryland.gov  

410-543-6790, Ext. 4 

DANIELLE COLES, CCS 
Danielle.Coles@maryland.gov 

410-543-6790, Ext. 5 

SHONTIA EDWARDS, CCS 
Shontiaj.Edwards@maryland.gov  

410-543-6790, Ext. 8 

WHITNEY HAYWARD, CCS (Holly Center) 
Whitney.Hayward@maryland.gov  

410-572-6275 

IVY MCINTYRE, CCS SUPERVISOR (Holly Center) 
Ivy.McIntrye@maryland.gov 

410-572-6274 

KRISTEN MILLER, CCS 
Kristenm.miller@maryland.gov  

410-543-6790, Ext. 3 

BETH REED, CCS (Holly Center) 
Elizabeth.Reed@maryland.gov 

410-572-6332 

KATHLEEN ROBERTS, CCS (Holly Center) 
Kathleen.Walker@maryland.gov 

410-572-6348 

KRISTEN STUART, CCS  
Kristen.Stuart@maryland.gov 

410-543-6790, Ext. 9 
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TORI WILKERSON, CCS SUPERVISOR 
Tori.Wilkerson@maryland.gov 

410-543-6790, Ext. 6 

JAMAAL DENNIS, CCS 
Jamaal.dennis@maryland.gov 

410-572-6255 

KABRINA HORSEY, CCS 
Kabrina.horsey@maryland.gov 

410-543-6790 Ext. 7 

SHAMIRA SMILEY, CCS 
Shamira.smiley@maryland.gov 

410-543-6790 Ext. 1 

 
 
 
 

 

WORCESTER COUNTY  

MANDY BAUM, SUPERVISOR/LEAD WORKER 
Worcester County Health Department                                                                    
424 W. Market Street   
Snow Hill, MD 21863  
Fax: 410-632-9239 
Mandy.Baum@maryland.gov 

410-632-9230, Ext. 1607 
443-944-6168 Cell 

JASON ALLINDER, CCS 
Jason.Allinder@maryland.gov 

443-859-4825 

SOPHIA KEITHLEY, CCS 
Sophia.Keithley@maryland.gov 

443-944-6581 

MEGAN MCDONALD, CCS     
Megan.McDonald@maryland.gov 

443-397-3136 

BRITTANY MORCOM, CCS 
Brittany.Morcom@maryland.gov  

410-430-3145 

STACEY SCARFI, CCS 
Stacey.Scarfi@maryland.gov  

443-614-2936 

MARNIEN O’BRIEN, CCS 
Marnien.obrien@maryland.gov 

443-397-4905 
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